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PRESS RELEASE

BIS raid — Domestic Gas Stoves for use with LPG Manufacturing Unit

Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) conducted an enforcement raid at M/s. Krishi Industries,
Khasra No. 1140, Gali No. 16, Rithala Village, Delhi-110 085 on 20 December 2016.

The unit was manufacturing Domestic Gas Stoves for use with LPG under brand “SURYA
GOLDLINE” without having a valid licence, violating Section 11 (1) of BIS Act, 1986.

The above said firm was manufacturing Domestic Gas Stoves for use with LPG with Licence

Nos. CM/L-8434570 and CM/L-R086887 respectively without having valid BIS licence.
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